

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT
FOR H.R. 761
OFFERED BY MR. GRAYSON OF FLORIDA**

Page 3, line 11, add “or” after the semicolon.

Page 3, line 15, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 3, strike lines 16 through 21.

Page 4, line 3, before “includes” insert “means a permit authorizing exploration for or mining of a mineral that is a strategic and critical mineral, and”.

Page 6, line 11, strike “permitting” and insert “permit issuance”.

Page 8, lines 1 and 19, insert “strategic and critical” before “mineral” each place it appears.

Page 9, lines 5, 12, and 14, insert “strategic and critical” before “mineral” each place it appears.

Page 9, line 15, insert “**STRATEGIC AND CRITICAL**” before “**MINERAL**”.

Page 9, line 17, insert “**STRATEGIC AND CRITICAL**” before “**MIN-**”.

Page 10, line 5, insert “STRATEGIC AND CRITICAL” before “MINERAL”.

Page 7, line 22, insert “strategic and critical mineral” before “permitting process”.

Page 10, line 15 insert “**STRATEGIC AND CRITICAL MINERAL**” before “**EXPLO- RATION**”.

